

(Formerly : Jaysynth Dyechem Ltd.) CIN No. L24100MH1973PLC016908 ● PAN No. AAACJ0902B Regd. Office : 301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018. INDIA. Tel. : 91-22-3042 3048, Fax : 91-22-3042 3434. email : investor.relations@jdorgochem.com

Date: 15th April, 2019

To **Corporate Relationship Department** BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

- Scrip Code: **524592**

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please refer the attached Compliance Certificate dated 15th April, 2019 for the half financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, For **JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED**

m.k.Rat

Mayur K. Rathod Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A49756 Registered office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P.B Marg, Worli, Mumbai- 400 018

Enclosed as above

Date: 15th April, 2019

Company Name: JD Orgochem Limited **Scrip Code:** 524592 **ISIN:** INE263B01022

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE HALF FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we do hereby confirm that for the half financial year ended 31st March, 2019 all activities in relation to both physical and electronic transfer facility in respect of Equity Shares of JD Orgochem Limited are maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company holding requisite Certificate as Registrar and Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. **INR000004058** issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India.

m.K. Rothod . (MUMBAI)	For: JD Orgochem Limited	For: Link Intime India Private Limited	
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer* Sharmila Amin Membership No. A49756 Sharmila Amin	Mayur K. Rathod Company Secretary and Compliance Officer*		ALLITO + LINA

*Note: Mayur K. Rathod appointed as Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company w.e.f. 27th March, 2019.